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Appn. 
No. 

46414 

46482 
46367 

46457 
46362 
46368 
46458 
46459 
46318 

46255 
46370\._ 
46372J 

46371 
46537 

46460 
46484 

46256 

46285 

46174 

46319 

46175 

46538 

46351 

44913 

46215 

46161 
46216 

46320 

46373 

46374 
46541 

46354 
46258 
46375 

46606 
46163 
46220 

46617 
46486 

46325 

46127 

46179 
46376 

46416 
46618 
46289 

46331 

Tariff 
Item 

39.02.072 

39.02.172 
39.02.172 

39.02.172 
39.02.172 
39.02.172 
39.03.192 
39.07.252 
39.07.268 

39.07.271 
39.07.396 

39.07.396 
39.07.396 

39.07.396 
39.07.396 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

40.05.019 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.14.069 

48.05.038 

48.07.036 

48.07.182 
48 .07 .182 

48.21.038 

51.04.079 

56.05.009 
59.03.011 

59.03.011 
59.04.009 
60.01.059 

64.05.000 
68.14.003 
70.21.009 

73.13.449 
73.15.361 

73.18.209 

73.18.369 

73.20.012 
73.27.039 

73.27.039 
73.40.497 
74.03.012 

74.04.032 

THE NEW ,ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 / JO-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Polypropylene pipe used for the piping of liquids including corrosive liquids in 
the building industry 

Lithotex form liners used for texturing concrete 
Paper bonded to or impregnated in PVC material, used for making lampshades 

only 
PVC clear orange peel film for manufacture of photographic colour print albums 
Synthetic vinyl veneer woodgrain . . . . . . . . . . 
100% PVC printed and/or embossed as a covering for C.K.D. wooden furniture 
Folex TA/ AS triacetate film, used as a base material for printing 
Plastic wool sample bags for sending samples of wool to overseas buyers 
Structural foam plastic boxes designed for inplant transport of biscuits only in 

the biscuits making industry 
Metal 18 mm caps wadded, used in the manufacture of hair dye 
Disposable plastic laboratory-ware, for the growing of tissue cultures under 

clinical conditions 
Edwards female incontinence device for the control of incontinent patients 
Jackets for use with a microfilm jacket loader for converting microfilm into a 

format acceptable to a microfiche reader or reader/printer 
Pattern cards of a polyester foil used in the weaving of fabrics 
Plastic pipette tips other than Oxford and Autopette tips, used for dispensing 

micro-litre quantities of serum and chemicals for clinical and chemical analysis 
Proplene pipe fittings for connecting and redirecting proplene pipes used for 

conveying liquids of high temperatures and/or of a corrosive nature 
Tubular polyethylene backing supporting a cellulose acetate membrane used for 

the separation of large and small molecules in solution 
Plicoflex No. 310 pipe protection tape and Plicoflex No. 340-20 pipe protection 

tape, to prevent corrosion on buried pipelines and fittings · 
Elaflex aviation fuelling, defuelling and connection hose (excluding fittings). 

Types: HD-C 25 mm, 32 mm, 38 mm, 50 mm, 63 mm, 75 mm, 100 mm I.D., 
VHD 50 mm, 63 mm, 75 mm, I.D., PHD-C 50 mm, 63 mm, 75 mm I.D., 
TW-BS 50 mm, 63 mm, 75 mm, 100 mm, 150 mm I.D. 

Trelleleborg material handling hose No. 23631, used for pressure and suction with 
cord reinforcement and fully embedded galvanised steel wire inlay and a 
weather and wear resistant rubber cover, with fabric texture. Inner tube 5 mm 
thickness of wear resistant natural rubber Trellex 40 

254 mm I.D. x 8 ply x 2 wire x 3.65 m long Togwa sand suction hoses with 
cuffed ends 254 mm long x 28 mm thickness expanded x 273 mm I.D. 

Rubber polypropylene mineral extrusion screens to be used in crusher machinery 
for screening metal 

Recording paper peculiar for use with the Statos 31 Printer/Plotter available in 
report and utility grades-also fan-fold or roll format 

Terracotta coated manilla for the manufacture of tie-on identification tags for 
outdoor use 

Electrostatic self-adhesive label paper to be used as electrostatic copier labels .. 
Scotch brand extra strength flatback tape being a 6-mil flat stock paper treated 

with a tough rubber based material for use as a masking in sand blasting 
techniques 

Cardboard applicator tubes for use with collapsible metal tubes of Elsix Vaginal 
Gel, for intravaginal application of Elsix Gel in the treatment of cervicitis 
and vaginitis 

Woven polypropylene mesh in rolls construction-monofilament 2.54 mm 
diameter, 83.36 cm x 83.36 cm mesh or equivalent product, used for manu
facture of washable air filters for ventilation systems, intakes of electric 
machines and other industrial applications 

Dralon 'T' spun yam for the manufacture of woven papermakers dryer fabrics 
Marix spun bonded fabric for use in manufacturing pipe wrapping, cable 

wrapping, electrical insulation tapes and sheeting 
Viledon capillary matting 
Coir cordage (3 ply) for the manufacture of coir mats 
Knitted polypropylene in rolls for the manufacture of washable air filters for 

ventilation systems; electric machines and other industrial applications 
Hand crocheted sandal uppers for the manufacture of women's fashion sandals 
Strips of Ferobestos LA 7 material for use in vacuum pumps .. 
Eccospheres being sodium borosilicate glass micro-balloons, free flowing, thin

walled approximately 10-300 microns in diameter, used as a filler in plastics 
Tinfree steel, for use in the manufacture of small lithographed paits . . . . 
Machine knife steel, high carbon, high chrome, for use in making woodworking 

machine knives . 
Sandvik hollow bars 32 mm O.D.-250 O.D., used in the general engineering 

industry 
10.16 cm (4 in.) X 10.16 cm (4 in.) x 0.635 cm (tin.) hollow steel section used 

in the manufacture of refrigeration units · · 
Galvanised steel Kee clamps used on antenna rigging . . . . 
Galvanised knitted wire mesh 32 s.w.g. in rolls for the manufacture of washable 

air filters for ventilation systems, kitchens and other industrial applications 
Gauze of steel wire galvanised for making spark guards . . . . . . 
"Camlocks", container lifting devices used to lift containers up to 40 tons gross 
Wrought hollow extruded brass section, to be used in the manufacture of heavy 

electrical switchgear 
13 mm x 0.8 mm brass, for manufacture of contacts for electrical points 
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Rates of Duty 

! 
Normal · 1 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

5% 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Pa.rt 
II 

Ref. -,--

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

10.2 
10'.2 

10.2 

23.6 
10.2 

10.2 
23.7 

10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 
10.2 

10.8 


