Tariff Notice No. 1977/10—Applications for Approval—continued

Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
No.	Item		Normal	Other Pref.	Ref.
46414	39.02.072	Polypropylene pipe used for the piping of liquids including corrosive liquids in	Free*		
46482 46367	39.02.172 39.02.172	the building industry Lithotex form liners used for texturing concrete Paper bonded to or impregnated in PVC material, used for making lampshades	Free* Free*	1 1325年4月4日 1	
46457 46362	39.02.172 39.02.172	only PVC clear orange peel film for manufacture of photographic colour print albums Synthetic vinyl veneer woodgrain	Free* Free*		\
46368 46458	39.02.172 39.03.192	100% PVC printed and/or embossed as a covering for C.K.D. wooden furniture Folex TA/AS triacetate film, used as a base material for printing	Free* Free*		
46459 46318	39.07.252 39.07.268	Plastic wool sample bags for sending samples of wool to overseas buyers Structural foam plastic boxes designed for inplant transport of biscuits only in the biscuits making industry	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
46255 46370 \ 46372 \	39.07.271 39.07.396	Metal 18 mm caps wadded, used in the manufacture of hair dye Disposable plastic laboratory-ware, for the growing of tissue cultures under clinical conditions	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
46371 46537	39.07.396 39.07.396	Edwards female incontinence device for the control of incontinent patients Jackets for use with a microfilm jacket loader for converting microfilm into a format acceptable to a microfiche reader or reader/printer	Free* Free*	Free*	23.6 10.2
46460 46484	39.07.396 39.07.396	Pattern cards of a polyester foil used in the weaving of fabrics Plastic pipette tips other than Oxford and Autopette tips, used for dispensing micro-litre quantities of serum and chemicals for clinical and chemical analysis	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 23.7
46256	39.07.396	Proplene pipe fittings for connecting and redirecting proplene pipes used for conveying liquids of high temperatures and/or of a corrosive nature	Free*	Free*	10.2
46285	39.07.396	Tubular polyethylene backing supporting a cellulose acetate membrane used for the separation of large and small molecules in solution	Free*		10.3
46174	40.05.019	Plicoflex No. 310 pipe protection tape and Plicoflex No. 340–20 pipe protection tape, to prevent corrosion on buried pipelines and fittings	Free*	Free*	10.2
46319	40.09.011	Elaflex aviation fuelling, defuelling and connection hose (excluding fittings). Types: HD-C 25 mm, 32 mm, 38 mm, 50 mm, 63 mm, 75 mm, 100 mm I.D.	Free*		
46175	40.00.011	VHD 50 mm, 63 mm, 75 mm, I.D., PHD-C 50 mm, 63 mm, 75 mm I.D., TW-BS 50 mm, 63 mm, 75 mm, 100 mm, 150 mm I.D.	Eva*		
46175	40.09.011	Trelleleborg material handling hose No. 23631, used for pressure and suction with cord reinforcement and fully embedded galvanised steel wire inlay and a weather and wear resistant rubber cover, with fabric texture. Inner tube 5 mm	Free*		••
46538	40.09.011	thickness of wear resistant natural rubber Trellex 40 254 mm I.D. × 8 ply × 2 wire × 3.65 m long Togwa sand suction hoses with	Free*		\
46351	40.14.069	cuffed ends 254 mm long × 28 mm thickness expanded × 273 mm I.D. Rubber polypropylene mineral extrusion screens to be used in crusher machinery for screening metal	Free*	Free*	10.2
44913	48.05.038	Recording paper peculiar for use with the Statos 31 Printer/Plotter available in report and utility grades—also fan-fold or roll format	Free*	Free*	10.2
46215	48.07.036	Terracotta coated manilla for the manufacture of tie-on identification tags for outdoor use	Free*	Free*	10.2
46161 46216	48.07.182 48.07.182	Electrostatic self-adhesive label paper to be used as electrostatic copier labels Scotch brand extra strength flatback tape being a 6-mil flat stock paper treated with a tough rubber based material for use as a masking in sand blasting	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
46320	48.21.038	techniques Cardboard applicator tubes for use with collapsible metal tubes of Elsix Vaginal Gel, for intravaginal application of Elsix Gel in the treatment of cervicitis	Free*	Free*	10.2
46373	51.04.079	and vaginitis Woven polypropylene mesh in rolls construction—monofilament 2.54 mm diameter, 83.36 cm × 83.36 cm mesh or equivalent product, used for manufacture of washable air filters for ventilation systems, intakes of electric machines and other industrial applications	Free*	Free*	10.8
46374 46541	56.05.009 59.03.011	Dralon 'T' spun yarn for the manufacture of woven papermakers dryer fabrics Marix spun bonded fabric for use in manufacturing pipe wrapping, cable wrapping, electrical insulation tapes and sheeting	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
46354 46258	59.03.011 59.04.009	Viledon capillary matting Coir cordage (3 ply) for the manufacture of coir mats	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
46375	60.01.059	Knitted polypropylene in rolls for the manufacture of washable air filters for ventilation systems, electric machines and other industrial applications	Free*	Free*	10.8
46606 46163 46220	64.05.000 68.14.003 70.21.009	Hand crocheted sandal uppers for the manufacture of women's fashion sandals Strips of Ferobestos LA7 material for use in vacuum pumps	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.8 10.8 10.2
46617 46486	73.13.449 73.15.361	walled approximately 10-300 microns in diameter, used as a filler in plastics Tinfree steel, for use in the manufacture of small lithographed paits Machine knife steel, high carbon, high chrome, for use in making woodworking	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
46325	73.18.209	machine knives Sandvik hollow bars 32 mm O.D.—250 O.D., used in the general engineering industry	5%	Free*	10.2
46127	73.18.369	10.16 cm (4 in.) \times 10.16 cm (4 in.) \times 0.635 cm ($\frac{1}{4}$ in.) hollow steel section used in the manufacture of refrigeration units	Free*	Free*	10.2
46179 46376	73.20.012 73.27.039	Galvanised steel Kee clamps used on antenna rigging Galvanised knitted wire mesh 32 s.w.g. in rolls for the manufacture of washable air filters for ventilation systems, kitchens and other industrial applications	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
46416 46618	73.27.039 73.40.497	Gauze of steel wire galvanised for making spark guards "Camlocks", container lifting devices used to lift containers up to 40 tons gross	Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.2
46289	74.03.012	Wrought hollow extruded brass section, to be used in the manufacture of heavy electrical switchgear	Free*	Free*	10.2
46331	74.04.032	$13 \text{ mm} \times 0.8 \text{ mm}$ brass, for manufacture of contacts for electrical points	Free*	Free*	10.8